

CNR No: PBLDA10003432014

CIS No: CHI/123/2014

State VS Ranjit Singh etc.

Present: Ms.Mandeep Kaur APP for the state.
Sh.Charanjit Singh Adv, for the complainant.
Exemption of accused Gurdeep Singh.
Accused Gagandeep Singh and Ranjit Singh on bail.
Papers separated of accused Ashutosh Negi.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Gurdeep Singh filed today which is allowed for today only. Statement of Munish Kumar, Deputy Manager, HDFC Branch Naya Nangal, Roopnagar suffered that Sh. Raman Kumar, Personal Record Clerk of HDFC Bank Branch Naya Nangal was transferred from our branch. He further stated that kindly summons be issued to the concerned official of Personal Record Clerk of HDFC Bank, Branch Naya Nagal. No other witness is present today. Summons received back unserved. Let non-bailable warrants to PW Bhagwant Singh, and fresh summons to Pws Sant Singh and Vishal Godra be issued for 27.03.2023. Remaining Pws at serial no.5,6,7,9, 10 and 11 be also issued. Prosecution is directed to furnish correct address of PW Bhagwant Singh on the date fixed. Summons to concerned official of Personal Record Clerk of HDFC Bank, Branch Naya Nangal, Roopnagar be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 17.03.2023

Pawan Kumar, Stenographer Gr.III

(Harjinder Kaur)

JMIC/Khanna

UID NO . PB00502