

State Vs. Devi Chand CHI.124-2015

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. B.S.Bangi Advocate.

No DW is present. An application for allowing the applicant-accused to summon the witness and application under section 315 Cr.P.C for grant of permission to the accused- applicant. Now the case is adjourned to 08.06.2023 for filing reply to the said applications.

(Navjot Kaur),
JMIC/Talwandi Sabo
UID No. PB0625

Date of order 11.05.2023
Dazzy Sharma, J.W