

CNR No: PBBTA10004902015

CIS No: CHI-124-2015

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Devi Chand @ Amarjeet Singh

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Devi Chand @ Amarjeet Singh (exemption filed today).

Accused Amrik Singh on bail (exemption filed today).

Accused Darshan Singh on bail (exemption filed today).

Accused Bhura Ram on bail and (exemption filed today).

Application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application their presence stands exempted for today only.

Reply to the application under Section 315 Cr.P.C. not filed.
On request, case adjourned to 30.05.2024 for filing reply and consideration to above said application.

Date of Order: 20.03.2024

Shri Ram, Stenographer-II

(Navjot Kaur)

JMIC/T.Sabo

UID NO. PB00625